

$$25 - 04 - 045$$

Name of Procuring Entity :	Request for Quotation (P.R. No.) :	25-04-
Revised on :	Date :	APR 14 2025
Standard Form/Title :	Office/End-User :	MAINTENANCE SECTION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

COMPANY NAME :

ADDRESS

TEL NO./FAX NO. :

TIN No :

~~APPROVED FOR POSTING~~

Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below, and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not after 10:A.M. of _____ in the return envelope attached herewith to the BAC Secretariat for Goods, DPWH Bohol 2nd Engineering District, Ubay, Bohol.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.
2. Delivery period within 15 Calendar Days upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.) Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR RA 9184 shall be imposed for non delivery without valid reason.
3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies and materials, one year for Equipment from date of acceptance by the end user.
4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.
5. Philgeps Registration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/Tax Clearance/DTI - Sec/Income Tax Return/ Omnibus Sworn Statement upon submission of the quotation.
6. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product if applicable.
7. Please indicate the brand of each items being offered.
8. The approved budget ceiling for the procurement is ₱ 494,350.00.

SIGNATURE:

Order 5

4-14-25

DIOSCORO C. VIRTUDAZO

BAC CHAIRMAN

[illegible]

Purpose: Materials for use in Cracks and Joints Sealing and Patching of Pavements along National Roads of Bohol 2nd District for the 2nd Quarter of CY 2025.

Brand and Model: _____ Warranty : _____
Delivery period: _____ Price Validity: _____

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / We quote you on the item(s) at prices note above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the terms and Condition specified by DPWH.

Tel No. : 518-8051

Email address : dpwhbohol2@yahoo.com

Printed Name / Signature / Date

Tel No. / Cellphone No. / E-mail Address



Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph



Tel. No(s).: (038) 518 8051



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

Name of Office: **BOHOL 2ND DEO**
Office Location : **Ubay, Bohol**

FINAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR FY 2025

P.R. No. ¹	Contract Package (Description)	Procurement Method	ABC ² (Fund Source)	PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE						
				Pre-Procurement Conference (1 c.d.)	Advertisement (7 c.d.)	Pre-Bid Conference (1 c.d.) 12 d before submission	Submission and Receipts of Bids (1 c.d.)	Bid Evaluation (1 c.d.)	Post-Qualification (1 c.d.)	Award of Contract (2 c.d.)
	SUPPLIES									
	1. Common Office Supplies	Public Bidding	4,937,728.79							
	2. Common Computer Supplies/Consumables	Public Bidding	6,920,958.00							
	3. Common Janitorials Supplies	Public Bidding	1,220,620.00							
	4. Common Office Equipment	Public Bidding	2,020,482.00							
	5. IT Equipment and Software	Public Bidding	9,002,358.90							
	6. Common Electrical Supplies	shopping	223,885.00							
	7. Repair and Maintenance of Vehicles									
	7.a. Quality Assurance Section	Small Value Procurement	592,520.00							
	7.b. Construction Section	Small Value Procurement	521,800.00							
	7.c. Finance Section	Small Value Procurement	136,400.00							
	7.d. Planning and Design Section	Small Value Procurement	643,350.00							
	7.e. Maintenance Section (EAO)	Small Value Procurement	666,700.00							
	7.f. Maintenance Section (RM)	Public Bidding	2,110,310.00							
	7.g. Office of the Assistant District Engineer	Small Value Procurement	359,700.00							
	7.h. Office of the District Engineer	Small Value Procurement	211,300.00							
	7.i. Administrative Section	Small Value Procurement	364,250.00							
	8. Fuels and Oils	Public Bidding	3,696,000.00							
	9. Furniture and Fixture	shopping	185,000.00							
	10. Fire Fighting Equipment & Accessories	Small Value Procurement	92,000.00							
	11. Aircondition Maintenance Services	Small Value Procurement	350,800.00							
	12. Maintenance Materials	Public Bidding	40,385,846.40							
	13. Elevator Maintenance Services	Direct Contracting	320,000.00							

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

Name of Office: MAINTENANCE SECTION
Office Location: Bldg 2ND DEO, UBAY, POKOL

UPDATED PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR FY 2025

PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE													
P.R. No. 1	Contract Package (Description)	Procurement Method	1st QTR.	2ND QTR.	3RD QTR.	4TH QTR.	ABC ² (Fund Source)						Award of Contract (2 c.d.)
								Pre-Procurement Conference (1 c.d.)	Advertisement (7 c.d.)	Pre-Bid Conference (1 c.d.) 12 Submission of Bids (1 c.d.)	Bid Evaluation (1 c.d.)	Post-qualification (1 c.d.)	
	Common												
	1. Common Office Supplies/ Goods	Shopping/Small Value	118,078.75	120,478.75	118,078.00	120,658.75	477,294.25						
	2. Common Computer Supplies/Consumable	Shopping/Small Value	201,742.00	114,242.00	114,242.00	201,742.00	631,968.00						
	3. Common Janitorials Supplies	Shopping/Small Value	6,590.00	5,152.00	5,870.00	5,870.00	23,482.00						
	4. Common Office Equipment	Shopping/Small Value	24,500.00		24,500.00		49,000.00						
	5. IT Equipment and Software	Shopping/Small Value	414,400.00	8,400.00	168,400.00	8,400.00	599,600.00						
	6. Common Electrical Supplies	Shopping/Small Value	31,475.00	26,710.00	11,000.00	500.00	69,685.00						
	7. Fuels and Oils	Public Bidding	924,000.00	924,000.00	924,000.00	924,000.00	3,696,000.00						
	8. Heavy Equipment Road Rental	Shopping/Small Value	338,988.00		338,988.00		677,976.00						
	9. Various Maintenance Materials	Public Bidding	18,060,480.60	2,302,600.00	17,364,460.80	2,659,305.00	40,385,846.40						
	a. ReflectORIZED Paints	small value											
	b. Latex Paints	small value											
	c. Quick Dry Enamel Paints	small value											
	d. Thermoplastic Powder	small value											
	e. Joint Sealer	small value											
	f. Hot Asphalt	small value											
	g. Guardrails	small value											
	h. Metal Beam End Piece	small value											
	i. Traffic Management Materials	small value											
	INVENTORY												
	1. Inventory/Common Office Supplies	Shopping/Small Value	17,190.00	17,100.00	17,100.00	17,100.00	68,490.00						
	2. Inventory/Common Computer Supplies	Shopping/Small Value	8,079.40	8,079.40	602,979.51	8,079.40	627,217.71						
	3. Inventory/Common Janitorials Supplies	Shopping/Small Value	2,020.00	49,750.00	2,020.00	1,570.00	55,360.00						
	4. Inventory/Common Office Equipment	Shopping/Small Value	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	13,600.00						
	5. Inventory/IT Equipment and Software	Shopping/Small Value	4,500.00			4,500.00	9,000.00						
	TOTAL EVERY QTR. -----		20,155,443.75	3,579,912.15	19,695,038.31	3,954,125.15	47,284,519.36						
	Total Budget Amount	PHP					47,284,519.36						
	PREPARED BY: _____												
	EVALUATED BY: _____												
	APPROVED BY: _____												

VAN KIEU M. SABATO
Data Encoder I

KILA B. VIRTUDAZO
Budget Officer II

RODRIGO S. BERNALDEZ
DC-Chief, Maintenance Section

1PR No. = Purchase Request No.
2ABC = Approved Budget for the Contract

The BAC Secretariat shall consolidate all the Project Procurement Management Plans (PPMPs) prepared by the Project Management Offices (PMOs) into an Annual Procurement Plan (APP). The APP shall bear the approval of the head of the procuring entity. Updating the PPMP and the consolidated APP shall be undertaken every six (6) months or as often as required by the head of the procuring entity.

ITEMIZED LIST OF GOODS
PPMP, FY 2025

Service/RO/PMO : MAINTENANCE SECTION
District: DPWH-Bolol 2nd District Engineering Office, Ubay, Bohol

Category / Nature and Description / Specification		UNIT		TOTAL		DISTRIBUTION BY QUARTERS							
Other Categories		UNIT	PRICE	QTY	AMOUNT	1ST QTR.	2ND QTR.	3RD QTR.	4TH QTR.				
						QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT
96	Acrylic Vinyl Sticker Laminated 18x24 inches	18x24 inches	450.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
97	1.5mm Clear Acrylic 18 89x26 18 inches	6.18	1,890.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
98	1.5mm Clear Acrylic 18x24 inches	18x24 inches	1,750.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
99	1.5mm Clear Acrylic 12x16 inches	12x16 inches	780.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
100	Acetylene with Contains	11.840.00	11,840.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
101	Acetylene (Content)	3,500.00	3,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
102	Adhesive Cement	bags	484.95	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
103	Adjustable Wrench (WT25-2512)	pc	3,000.00	1	3,000.00	-	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
104	Aluminum Paint	gal	845.75	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
105	Alulock Frame W3 (1.170)(1.75)	m ³	7,040.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
106	Angle Bar # 3/16x1	pcs	425.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
107	Angle Bar 1"x1.5mmx3.5mm	pcs	516.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
108	Angle bar 1/2 x 1	pcs	845.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
109	Angle grinder (AG175)	pc	4,700.00	1	4,700.00	-	4,700.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
110	Asphalt Cement (200 liter/drum)	drum	22,610.00	100	2,260,000.00	44	994,400.00	1	4,700.00	44	994,400.00	12	271,200.00
111	Asphalt Cement Penetration Grade 85-100	drums	12,410.00	24	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	24	297,840.00
112	Augular Bar 1/4"x1" x 10'	pcs	860.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
113	Augular Bar 1/2"x1"	pcs	70.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
114	Asphalt Sealant	L	41.75	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
115	Asphalt kettles	unit	280,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
116	Asphalt Plant-Me Hot	mt	6,745.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
117	Asphalt Plant-Me Hot with Tack Coat	mt	6,745.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
119	ATF SAE 90	L	375.00	35	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	35	13,125.00
120	Automatic welding mask (PGVAD1)	set	4,700.00	1	4,700.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
121	Automotive Wire #10	roll	1,150.00	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2,300.00
122	Automotive Wire #12	roll	1,000.00	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2,000.00
123	Automotive Wire #14	roll	1,000.00	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1,000.00
124	Automotive Wire #18	roll	1,000.00	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1,000.00
125	Air blow gun	set	3,600.00	1	3,600.00	-	3,600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
126	ANR 470 UF/400V	pcs	3,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
127	Accelerator Cable	pcs	280.00	20	-	2,000.00	-	-	2,000.00	-	-	-	-
128	Black wrench set 8-32mm	set	7,500.00	1	7,500.00	-	7,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
129	Battery Charger 12V-24V	unit	8,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
130	Battery Lug	pcs	50.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
131	Bed Valve 1/2 km	pcs	440.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
132	Black Paint latex (semi gloss)	gal	2,140.00	170	363,800.00	20	42,800.00	150	321,000.00	-	-	-	-

